TPS72501
TPS72515, TPS72516
TPS72518, TPS72525
SLVS341B –  MAY 2002 – REVISED SEPTEMBER 2002
LOW INPUT VOLTAGE, 1-A LOW-DROPOUT
LINEAR REGULATORS WITH SUPERVISOR
FEATURES
� 1-A Output Current

current. The low noise capability of this family, coupled with its high current operation and ease of power dissipation,
make it ideal for telecom boards, modem banks, and other noise sensitive applications.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TJ VOLTAGE(1) SOT223–5(2) SYMBOL DDPAK(3) D(4) SYMBOL
Adjustable
(1.2 V to 5 V)
TPS72501DCQ PS72501 TPS72501KTT TPS72501D TPS72501
–40°C to 1.5 V TPS72515DCQ PS72515 TPS72515KTT — TPS72515–40°C to
125°C 1.6 V TPS72516DCQ PS72516 TPS72516KTT — TPS72516125 C
1.8 V TPS72518DCQ PS72518 TPS72518KTT — TPS72518
2.5 V TPS72525DCQ PS72525 TPS72525KTT — TPS72525
(1) Other voltage options are available upon request from the manufacturer.
(2) To order a taped  and reeled part, add the suffix R to the part number (e.g., TPS72501DCQR).
(3) To order a taped  and reeled part, add the suffix T to the part number (e.g., TPS72501KTTT).
(4) To order a taped and reeled part, add the suffix R or T (2500 or 500) to the part number (e.g. TPS72501DR)
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
over operating free-air temperature range unless otherwise noted(1)
UNIT
Input voltage, VI (see Note 2) –0.3 to 7 V